ANP318 Series - 277V
Amperor Inc.
11320 Neeshaw Dr.
Houston, TX 77065
1-281-807-3320
Single Output 320W / 250W, Dimmable
LED Driver

1-281-807-3320
Order Information
REV A1
Model
Max.
Output
Voltage
(V)
Load
(A)
Output Volt-
age Swing in
CC Mode (V)
Output
Regulation
Max.
Total
Output
Power
(W)
(115Vac input
100% load)
(277Vac input
100% load)
ANP318-58P1-277 58 5.51 30 - 58 +/- 5% 320 92.00% 95.00%
ANP318-54P1-277 54 5.93 30 - 54 +/- 5% 320 92.00% 95.00%
ANP318-48P1-277 48 6.67 28 - 48 +/- 5% 320 92.00% 95.00%
ANP318-36P1-277 36 +/- 5% 320 92.00% 95.00%
Notes:
Single Output 320W / 250W, Dimmable
LED Driver
Note 1.: ANP318-12P1-277 only has Constant Voltage Mode output and is not Dimmable.
How to Order with the Full Model Name - ANP318-XXP1-277-YY:
    “XX” - Replaced by the 12 / 24 / 48 / 60, This indicates the Max. Output Voltage of the Driver.
    “YY” - VN: CV mode output only and no dimming, CD: CC mode (CCR) Dimming,
               Blank: CV / CC Hybrid mode and no Dimming
    Example: ANP318-24P1-277-CD: 24V, CC/CV Hybrid mode, CCR mode 0-10V dimmable output
1. If the current draw from the load is equal to the rated output current of the driver, the driver will operate in
    CC mode. (on the Green Line above)
2. If the current draw from the load is less than the rated output current of the driver, the driver will operate in
    CV mode. When working with the CV mode LED light tube / module / strip, the driver operates
    on the Red Line above. Please contact Amperor for detailed explanation.
3. Not apply to -VN models
Constant Voltage / Constant Current Operation
Green Line:
Constant Current
Operation Line
100% Rated Output Current
Vout Max.
Vout Min.
Red Line and Gray Area: Constant Voltage Operation Area
Output Current
Output Voltage
Intertek Corp., an Amperor Company
4th Fl,  Far East World Center
81 Bldg D, Sec 1, XinTaiWu Rd.
Xizhi, New Taipei City, 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.
886-2-2698-2239
Amperor Electronics (SZ) Inc.
No. 1, Venture Road (Huangyuan #2 Bldg.)
Nanchang Community, Xixian Street, Baoan District
Shenzhen, Guang Dong 518126, China
86-755-2747-5316
ANP318-24P1-277 24  13.33 +/- 5% 320 92.00% 95.00%
21 - 368.88
ANP318-12P1-277 12 +/- 5% 250 88.00% 90.00%  21 N.A. (Note 1.)
14 - 24
ANP318 Series - 277V
Amperor Inc.
11320 Neeshaw Dr.
Houston, TX 77065
1-281-807-3320
Performance Graphs
REV A1
Single Output 320W / 250W, Dimmable
LED Driver
Intertek Corp., an Amperor Company
4th Fl,  Far East World Center
81 Bldg D, Sec 1, XinTaiWu Rd.
Xizhi, New Taipei City, 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.
886-2-2698-2239
Amperor Electronics (SZ) Inc.
No. 1, Venture Road (Huangyuan #2 Bldg.)
Nanchang Community, Xixian Street, Baoan District
Shenzhen, Guang Dong 518126, China
86-755-2747-5316
Tambient vs. Recommended Output Load% Input Voltage vs. Recommended Output Load%
Load% vs. PF Load% vs. Efficiency
12V - Worst case Condition
ANP318 Series - 277V
Amperor Inc.
11320 Neeshaw Dr.
Houston, TX 77065
1-281-807-3320
Mechanical Drawing
REV A1
Single Output 320W / 250W, Dimmable
LED Driver
Intertek Corp., an Amperor Company
4th Fl,  Far East World Center
81 Bldg D, Sec 1, XinTaiWu Rd.